_OP \$140.00 12097

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A.		108/30/2005	National Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mark IV Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	501 John James Audubon Parkway	
City:	Amherst	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14226-0810	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1209734	CAPLUGS
Registration Number:	0922277	COMPU-MATE
Registration Number:	0975606	FLEX TEMP
Registration Number:	1424646	MOKON
Registration Number:	1004836	SLEEVE-WEB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)853-5199

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7168535100

Email: jhains@lippes.com

Correspondent Name: John P. Hains, Esq.

Address Line 1: 665 Main St.

Address Line 1: 665 Main 3
Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14203

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003163 FRAME: 0865

900032602

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John P. Hains
Signature:	/j p hains/
Date:	09/23/2005
Total Attachments: 3 source=Release of Chase lien on trademark source=Release of Chase lien on trademark source=Release of Chase lien on trademark	ks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003163 FRAME: 0866

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE, dated as of August 30th, 2005, from JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Agent") for certain banks and other financial institutions (the "Lenders"), to MARK IV INDUSTRIES, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Mark IV").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of September 14, 2000, made by the Grantors (as defined therein), including, without limitation, Mark IV, in favor of the Agent (the "Collateral Agreement"), a security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by the Grantors to the Agent in certain collateral, including the Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights, dated as of May 31, 2002, among the Agent and Mark IV (the "Security Agreement"), Mark IV, by reference to the Collateral Agreement, reaffirmed its intent to grant a Security Interest to the Agent specifically in the Trademark Collateral;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 19, 2002, at Reel 002527 and Frame 0539;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Collateral has been sold by Mark IV, and Mark IV is no longer the owner of the Trademark Collateral; and

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. As used herein, the term "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>" shall mean the U.S. trademark registrations listed on Schedule A hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Agent in the Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. At the expense of Mark IV, the Agent hereby agrees to execute and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.

509265-0746-02509-NY02.2472212.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003163 FRAME: 0867

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

Name: Karen May Sharf

Title: Vice President

Schedule A

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Title	Registration Number	
CAPLUGS	1,209,734	
COMPU-MATE	922,277	
FLEX TEMP	975,606	
MOKON	1,424,646	
SLEEVE-WEB	1,004,836	

509265-0746-02509-NY02.2472212.1

RECORDED: 09/23/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003163 FRAME: 0869